

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14127 OF 2025

Pandit Shivaji Kumbharkar And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thru. Secretary And..RESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Sunip Sen, Sr. Adv a/w Mr. Shekhar Mane and Ms. Suchita
Chavan i/b Mr.Prabhakar Manohar Jadhav for Petitioner
Mr. O.A.Chandurkar, Addl GP a/w Mrs.G.R.R.aghuwanshi,
AGP for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE REVATI MOHITE DERE
&
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDESH
DADASAHEB PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the
appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)