

Priya Soparkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.14127 OF 2025

Pandit Shivaji Kumbharkar and ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sumeet Salva i/by SHS Chambers Advocates, for the
Respondent No.5.

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATED: 07th MAY, 2026.

PC:-

Not on board. Taken on board.

1. Time to file reply is extended for three weeks with effect
from today.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)